School City of Hobart Board of School Trustees

Resolution No. 2024-36

A Resolution Determining Funding Pursuant to the Personnel Policies and Regulations of Administrative Staff

Whereas, the Board of School Trustees is required to annually determine if funds exist that may be utilized for reduction of unfunded future liability in the form of sick days, and Board Counsel has advised that this determination is required to be made each calendar year, and

Whereas, the Board of School Trustees is authorized under the Personnel Policies and Guidelines currently in effect to offer to those employees the option to purchase up to 100 sick days, and

Whereas, the Board of School Trustees determines that it is in the best interest of the corporation, to reduce future unfunded liability in this manner,

Now Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the President of the Board is authorized to extend the offer to purchase sick days to the employees qualifying pursuant to the Personnel Policies and Regulations of Administrative Staff as amended under Resolution 2021-52, up to a maximum of 100 days per employee.

Dated this 21st of November, 2024

Board of School Trustees School City of Hobart

By:

Terry D. Butler, President

Attest:

Sandra J. Hillan, Secretary